



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 03/06/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-1E7704

03/06/2024

Project ID: 0622000080

KERN COUNTY IN BAKERSFIELD FROM BRUNDAGE LANE TO M STREET

Contract Code: C

Location: 06-Ker-204-2.1/4.6

Number of Items: 60

HMA, cold plane, transportation art, and striping.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 **Total Number of Working Days:** 70 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$1,110,223.50

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$3,249,987.50 **% Over/Under Est:** 34.16%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$4,360,211.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3005 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000089 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (661) 399-3361 Fax (661) 399-3598

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	70.0	3,270.00	228,900.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	655,000.00	655,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	50.0	1,700.00	85,000.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	46.0	100.00	4,600.00
0007	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	11.0	500.00	5,500.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0013	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0014	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	230.0	2.50	575.00
0015	014055	CLEAN CONCRETE SURFACE	SQFT	19,000.0	2.00	38,000.00
0016	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0017	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	1,730.0	25.00	43,250.00
0018	015553	TRANSPORTATION ART (PUBLIC ART COORDINATION)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0019	014059	TRANSPORTATION ART (MURAL)	LS	LUMP SUM	490,000.00	490,000.00
0020	015577	TRANSPORTATION ART (UTILITY CABINET)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0021	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	204,000.0	0.15	30,600.00
0022	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	204,000.0	0.20	40,800.00
0023	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	610.0	85.00	51,850.00
0024	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	204,000.0	0.10	20,400.00
0025	377501	SLURRY SEAL	TON	14.0	1,000.00	14,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	810.0	200.00	162,000.00
0027	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	4,770.0	8.00	38,160.00
0028	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	28,600.0	3.00	85,800.00
0029	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	48.0	1,200.00	57,600.00
0030	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	530.0	1,400.00	742,000.00
0031	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,370.0	2.00	2,740.00
0032	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,400.0	5.50	7,700.00
0033	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	240.0	125.00	30,000.00
0034	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4.0	200.00	800.00
0035	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	370.0	10.00	3,700.00
0036	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	22.0	22.00	484.00
0037	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	120.0	600.00	72,000.00
0038	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1.0	900.00	900.00
0039	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	4,940.0	6.00	29,640.00
0040	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	180.0	10.00	1,800.00
0041	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	1,870.0	4.00	7,480.00
0042	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	36,900.0	1.20	44,280.00
0043	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	7,750.0	0.60	4,650.00
0044	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,970.0	1.80	5,346.00
0045	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	42,000.0	0.45	18,900.00
0046	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,800.0	3.00	8,400.00
0047	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	630.0	6.00	3,780.00
0048	847105	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	560.0	22.00	12,320.00
0049	847148	METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT	SQFT	27,200.0	9.00	244,800.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
		MARKING				
0050	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	610.0	13.00	7,930.00
0051	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	19,700.0	3.50	68,950.00
0052	847215	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	500.0	3.50	1,750.00
0053	847216	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	190.0	18.00	3,420.00
0054	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	9,790.0	15.00	146,850.00
0055	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	69.0	4.00	276.00
0056	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	16,900.0	4.00	67,600.00
0057	847223	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	6,330.0	4.00	25,320.00
0058	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	2,020.0	18.00	36,360.00
0059	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0060	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	350,000.00	350,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$4,360,211.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 22 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 23 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 31 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 39 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	LCP FOR STRIPING/MARKING PORTION
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 44 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 47 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 48 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 49 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854891	ITEM 50 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 51 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 52 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 53 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 54 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854896	ITEM 56 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854896	ITEM 57 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GOSHEN CA	854896	ITEM 58 (100%)
	MISSION PAVING AND SEALING IRWINDALE CA	624257	ITEM 4 (1%)
	MISSION PAVING AND SEALING IRWINDALE CA	624257	ITEM 25 (100%)
	MISSION PAVING AND SEALING IRWINDALE CA	624257	ITEM 60 (8%)
	MISSION PAVING AND SEALING IRWINDALE CA	624257	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SLURRY SEAL PORTION
	MISSION PAVING AND SEALING IRWINDALE CA	624257	MOBE FOR SLURRY SEAL PORTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (23%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURES
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 14 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 34 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 35 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 38 (100%)